Name and address of receiving party(ies):

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

101106809

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):

7.30.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12060.3000

(See Attachment A)

Larson-Juhl, Inc.		Name: Albecca, Inc.		
[] Individual(s)		Internal Address:		
[] Association [] General Partnership		Street Address: 3900 Steve Reynolds Boulevard		
[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Georgia		City: Norcross		
[] Other		State: Georgia		
Additional names of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Zip: 30093		
[] YES [X] NO		[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Georgia [] Other  If Assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] YES [X] NO  DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT.		
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
		[] YES [X] NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Other		
Security Agreement	X Change of Name	2		
Execution Date: May 21, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): (See Attachment A)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s): (See Caches A)				
Additional numbers attached? [X] YES (See Attachment A)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Lawrence K. Nodine, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  15		
		9 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		

REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0337

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12060.3000 PAGE 2 OF 2

\$40.00 + \$350.00 = \$390.00
**************************************
Attachments, and Document: _4
Postal Service as first class mail shington, D.C. 20231, on this $2/28/99$

(W020286)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0338

## APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Attorney Doc. No. 12060
75-312191	2167656	STRADIVARIUS	.1000
75-312278		ARQADIA	.1001
75-312729	2183049	ARTIQUE	.1002
75-344572	2195653	KENSINGTON	.1003
75-344770		MUSEE	.1005
75-357656		AUBUSSON	.1010
75-357955		COULEURS PROVENCE	.1008
75-363939		ADDING ARTISTRY TO ART WARMTH TO LIVING	.1012
75-380419		BELGIQUE	.1013
75-403852		PRADO	.1007
75-407791	2228090	CASTILLANO	.1006
75-414603		CORTONA	.1014
75-613257		MEDICI	.1022
75-613262		ALBECCA	.1023
75-616611		CUSTOM FRAMES THE BEAUTY OF YOUR HOME	.1024

(W024905)

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Cower 2 Martin Auther King Ir. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334–1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 981900872 PRINT DATE : 07/09/1998

FORM NUMBER : 218

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, L.L.P.

ATTN: DONNA M. KENDRICK

999 PEACHTREE ST NE FIRST UNION PLAZA STE 1400

ATLANTA, GA. 30309

## CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Effective May 21, 1998, LARSON-JUHL INC., a Georgia corporation changed its name into: ALBECCA INC.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.



Jenis a. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0340